$32,196 $31,532

(1) Represents unaudited quarterly historical revenue for the businesses of Clayton Holdings LLC for periods prior to our acquisition on June 30, 2014.

(2) Includes revenue from acquisition of Red Bell Real Estate, beginning March 20, 2015, and ValuAmerica, beginning October 8, 2015.

 ($ in thousands)

$28,043

Clayton prior to acquisition by Radian (1)

$44,595
$43,114

(2)

$38,175

Opportunities for Future Growth
Broaden Existing Capabilities within Residential Real Estate

23

MI = Mortgage Insurance

24

CAPITAL AND DEBT
STRUCTURE

2017 and 2019 Convertible Notes Purchases & Related
Transactions

The following table illustrates the accounting impact of the debt and capital transactions executed in the first quarter of 2016 (in millions):

   The following chart illustrates the impact from capital transactions executed in the first quarter of 2016 to dilutive shares, which decreased by approximately 19.9 million shares:

(in millions)
As of

Dec 31, 2015

Issuance  of
$350M Senior

Debt

Convertible
Notes

Extinguishment Net P&L

Share
Repurchase

Program
Pro Forma

Dec 31, 2015 Impact

Available holding company liquidity $   343   $   343 $   (193) $   - $   (100) $   393 $   50

Total long-term debt 1,219 343 (281) - - 1,281 62

Stockholders’ equity 2,497 - 151 (47) (100) 2,501 4

Total Capitalization 3,716 343 (130) (47) (100) 3,782 66

25

(1) Pre-transactions dilutive shares is based on the first quarter 2016 average stock price of $11.34.

(2) Represents shares issued upon the purchase of a portion of our outstanding Convertible Senior Notes due 2017 and 2019.

(3) Represents the dilution for the incremental shares issuable upon the conversion of the purchased Convertible Senior Notes due  2019, which had been included in the calculations of diluted
shares outstanding for prior periods in accordance with GAAP.

(4) Represents shares purchased upon the completion of the Share Repurchase Program.

(5) Weighted-average dilutive shares outstanding for the quarter ended March 31, 2016 totaled 239.7 million.